
DEVELOPMENT OF FOREST MANAGEMENT IN PENINSULAR
MALAYSIA

By

TUA FAUZI BIN TUAN SOH

Final Project Submitted in Partial Fu1fI.Ument for the Diploma in Wood
Industry

Faculty of Applied Science
Mara University of Technology

Pahang Branch

April 2003



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to express my deepest appreciation and sincere gratitude to

my supervisor, Cik Mazlin Binti Kusin and members of the supervisory

committee En. Wan Nazri bin Wan Abdul Rahman, En. Amran bin Shafie such as

our program leader, all lecturer and staff, and also all people who involve in

making this thesis success.

Sincere thanks are also due to my group friends who are give their hand to

make my final project with the topic Development of Forest Management in

Peninsular Malaysia become to book. Thanks a lot to my supervisor who give her

good idea and making correction to my writing.

                                                             

                                                           

                                                                    

III



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

DEDICATION... ... ... ... I.
APPROVAL SHEETS... II.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS... ill.
LIST OF TABLES... IV.
LIST OF FIGURES... V.
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS......... VI.
ABSTRACT... VII.
ABSTRAK _............................ VIII.

CHAPTER

I

II

INTRODUCTION .
1. 1 General Background .
1.2 Problem Statement.. .
1.3 Objective .

LITERATURE REVIEW .
2.1 History of Forest Department. .

2.1.1 Policy and Strategies .
2.1.2 Sustainable LeveL , .

2.2 Overview of Forestry in Peninsular Malaysia .
2.2.1 Conservation Areas .

2.3 Forest Management System .
2.3.1 Regeneration Improvement Felling (RIF) .
2.3.2 Malayan Uniform System (MUS) .
2.3.3 Selective Management System (SMS) .

2.3.3.1 Pre-Felling .
2.3.3.1.1 Objective ofPre-Felling .
2.3.3.1.2 Estimation of Tree Felling

Limited .
2.3.3.1.3 Inventory method .
2.3.3.1.4 Preparation of Making

Inventory Plot. .
2.3.3.2 Logging Activities .
2.3.3.3 Post-Felling .
2.3.3.4 Re-planting .

2.4 Forested Area .
2.4.1 Lowland Forest.. .
2.4.2 Hill Forest.. .

1
1
2
2

3
...,
.)

6
8
9

14
16
16
17
20
23
24

25
26

27
29
30
33
34
35
35



2.4.3 Mangrove Forest. ,. 36
2.4.4 Mountain Forest... 36
2.4.5 Lime Stone Hill Forest... 37
2.4.6 Fr~sh Water Swamp Forest... 37
2.4.7 Peat Swamp Forest... 38
2.4.8 Dipterocarp Forest... 38
2.4.9 Plantation Forest... 39
2.4.10 Recreational Forest.. ' " . 40

BIBLIOGRAPHY

III

IV

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION .
3.1 Forest Management.. .

3.2 Sustainable in Forest Management Systems .

3.2.1 Malayan Uniform Systems .
3.2.2 Selective Management System ' .

3.3 Forested and Non-Forested Area .

CONCLUSION AJ\TD RECOMMENDATIONS .
5.1 Conclusion .
5.2 Recommendations .

42
42
45

46
46
49

58
58
58

59

VITA 61



ABSTRACT

DEVELOPMENT OF FOREST MANAGEMENT IN PENINSULAR
MALAYSIA

By

TUAN FAUZI BIN TUAN SOH

April 2003

The forests in Malaysia have been systematically managed since the

establishment of the Forestry Department in 1901. Over the years, ecologically

and environmentally sound forest conservation and management practices have

been develop to ensure that the forest resources in Malaysia are managed for the

sustainable production of timber and non-timber products, in enhancing climatic

stability and ecological balance, the safeguarding of water suppliers and

environmental quality, and in the conservation of biological diversity. The forest

management system is practice now in Peninsular Malaysia is the Selective

Management System. This system entails the selection of optimum management

(felling) regimes based on pre-felling forest inventory data. The effectiveness of

this system wills decreasing the forested area and gives more forest yield to this

country. Suitable to the National Forestry Act 1984, they mention to ensure forest

resources are managed intensively under sustainable forest concept.

VII




