DEVELOPMENT OF FOREST MANAGEMENT IN PENINSULAR MALAYSIA

By

TUAN FAUZI BIN TUAN SOH

Final Project Submitted in Partial Fulfillment for the Diploma in Wood
Industry
Faculty of Applied Science
Mara University of Technology
Pahang Branch

April 2003

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to express my deepest appreciation and sincere gratitude to my supervisor, Cik Mazlin Binti Kusin and members of the supervisory committee En. Wan Nazri bin Wan Abdul Rahman, En. Amran bin Shafie such as our program leader, all lecturer and staff, and also all people who involve in making this thesis success.

Sincere thanks are also due to my group friends who are give their hand to make my final project with the topic Development of Forest Management in Peninsular Malaysia become to book. Thanks a lot to my supervisor who give her good idea and making correction to my writing.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
APPROVAL ACKNOWI LIST OF TA LIST OF FI LIST OF AL ABSTRACT	ON. L SHEETS. LEDGEMENTS. ABLES. IGURES. BBREVIATIONS.	11 111 11V V V1 V111
CHAPTER		
I	INTRODUCTION. 1.1 General Background. 1.2 Problem Statement. 1.3 Objective.	1 1 2 2
II	LITERATURE REVIEW. 2.1 History of Forest Department. 2.1.1 Policy and Strategies. 2.1.2 Sustainable Level. 2.2 Overview of Forestry in Peninsular Malaysia 2.2.1 Conservation Areas. 2.3 Forest Management System. 2.3.1 Regeneration Improvement Felling (RIF). 2.3.2 Malayan Uniform System (MUS). 2.3.3 Selective Management System (SMS). 2.3.3.1 Pre-Felling. 2.3.3.1.1 Objective of Pre-Felling. 2.3.3.1.2 Estimation of Tree Felling Limited. 2.3.3.1.3 Inventory method. 2.3.3.1.4 Preparation of Making Inventory Plot. 2.3.3.2 Logging Activities. 2.3.3.3 Post-Felling. 2.3.3.4 Re-planting.	3 3 6 8 9 14 16 16 17 20 23 24 25 26 27 29 30 33
	2.4 Forested Area 2.4.1 Lowland Forest 2.4.2 Hill Forest	34 35 35

	2.4.3 Mangrove Forest	36
	2.4.4 Mountain Forest	36
	2.4.5 Lime Stone Hill Forest	37
	2.4.6 Fresh Water Swamp Forest	37
	2.4.7 Peat Swamp Forest	38
	2.4.8 Dipterocarp Forest	38
	2.4.9 Plantation Forest	39
	2.4.10 Recreational Forest	40
111	DECLI TO AND DISCUSSION	12
III	RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	42
	3.1 Forest Management	42
	3.2 Sustainable in Forest Management Systems	45
	3.2.1 Malayan Uniform Systems	46
	3.2.2 Selective Management System	46
	3.3 Forested and Non-Forested Area	49
		77
IV	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	58
	5.1 Conclusion	58
	5.2 Recommendations	58
BIBLIOGRAI	PHY	59
VITA		61

ABSTRACT

DEVELOPMENT OF FOREST MANAGEMENT IN PENINSULAR MALAYSIA

By

TUAN FAUZI BIN TUAN SOH

April 2003

The forests in Malaysia have been systematically managed since the establishment of the Forestry Department in 1901. Over the years, ecologically and environmentally sound forest conservation and management practices have been develop to ensure that the forest resources in Malaysia are managed for the sustainable production of timber and non-timber products, in enhancing climatic stability and ecological balance, the safeguarding of water suppliers and environmental quality, and in the conservation of biological diversity. The forest management system is practice now in Peninsular Malaysia is the Selective Management System. This system entails the selection of optimum management (felling) regimes based on pre-felling forest inventory data. The effectiveness of this system wills decreasing the forested area and gives more forest yield to this country. Suitable to the National Forestry Act 1984, they mention to ensure forest resources are managed intensively under sustainable forest concept.